
, Regloaal OlEce Kozhltode

The South Indiar Bark Ltd, Regional Omce - K@hikode, Door No: 7/ 1164 O, p, e, R S,
Wa.rd No:7, 'Happy Towers', Vaikom Moha.arned Basheer Road, Mananchire, Kozhikode,
Kerala - 6?300t. Ptone No: 0495-2726725,26&27, Email: roI b.co.in, Website:
www. southi ndianbank.com

Z,fiur,rx,^ u

Ref RO/CLTISN/ AP 104/25 -26 Dd;e :08-04-2025

E - AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Asse8 under the Securitisation strd Roconstruction of
Finoncial AcaeE snd f,nfortement ofsecurity InterBt Act, 2002 re.d with proviso to Rule 3(6) end 9(l)
of he Security Inter€st (Enforcement) Rules, 2fi)2.

WHEREAS, the Authorised Oltrcer of the Bmk had issued Demmd Notice dated 0647-2021, calling upon
the BorrowervGufrmtors l. M,/s. woodmell Furriture, A puhersip firm represented by its petnerq cp:
4/72, Ato H, Kunrkkolkunnrl Vailathur, Cheriyamundam P.O, Malappuram-6jl 106,2. Mr. Abdul N*tsr
T, Partner of lWs. Woodmall Furniture, CP:4172, A to H.Kurukkolknnnr4 Vailathur, Cherryamundam p.O,
Malrypurarn{76 106, Also alThazhethil House, Ponmrmdam P.o,vailathur,Malappurarn-676 106 3. Mr.
$hemrs{[s6a Partrer of IWs. Woo&nall Fumiture, CP: 4n2, A to H,Kuukkolkuonu"
Vailatlur,Cheriyamundam P.O, Mal4puram676 106, Also ar, Thaz-hetbil House, poamundam p.O,
vailathur, Malappuram-676 106,4. 4. Mr. Mohemed Rashid, Parmer of IWs. woodmall Fumiore cp: 4/72,
A to H, Kurukkolkunnu, Vailathur, Cheriyamundam P.O,Malappurm-676 l0f.. AIso a! Kuriyodath House,
Cheriyamundm, Vaila6ur, Malappurm-676 106, Legal heirs of Iate Kadiyemmu Umma l. Mr. Ali, Sio
Mohanmed Haji, Residing ar Thazhethethil House, Cheriyamunalm P.O. Malrypurm - 676 lO6, Z.lt[r.
Samad, S/o Mohmnod Haji, Rcsiding at Thazhc&cthil Housc, Chcriyaundam P.O, Malrypuraa - 676
106, 3.Mr. Shiheb, S/o Mohammed Haji, Residing at Thazhethethil House, Cheriyamundam p.O.,
Malappuram - 676 106, 4. Mr. Rrhim, S/o Mohammed tfuji,Residing at Thazhetheftil House,
cheriymrundam P.o, Malrypurm - 676 106, 5.smt sameera, wo Shihab, Kott Kmjirakundra Tirur p.o.,
Malappuram - 676 101, 6. Smt Hasccna, Wo Shaeef, Poolakkada House, Randathani P.O., M
676 510, under section l3(2) ofthe Securitisation aod Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcern€nt of
Security Interest Act 2002 (hereinafter referred to as'The Act') md has taken Physical Possession of the
immovable property/ieq more firlly described in the schedule hereunder under Section l3(4) of the Act read
with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rul eg 20O2.

AND WHEREAS, the borrowe'rs have failed to pay the mount, Notice is hereby given to the public in ge,neral

and in partioular to thc borrowcrJGuarantors rAdditional addrcsscs of mortgagor that thc immovablc
property/ies mortgaged to the Secured Creditor more firlly described in the Schedule hereund€r will be sold
on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and '\rhatever there is" condition, on the date and at the place
mentioned herein below for realization of a sum of Rs.2,t3,19,630.20 (Rupecs Two Crorcs Eighty Thrce
Lakhs Ninteccn Thousand Six Hundrcd and llirg And PeisaTwcnty OnIy) as on 07-0#2025 with
future inerest, costs and expenses etc. ttreroon in the accounVs of lvUs. Wood Mall Furniture with Vailathur
Branch ofthe Bok, subject to the following terms and conditions:-

Nme of Property Owno Mr. Ali Mr. Srmad ,1llr. Shihab, Mr. Rehim, Smt Samccra,
Smt Hssecna ( property inherited from late Kadiyamu U'nrna
being her legel lqirs )

Description of property All that part and parcel ofland admeasuring 26.90 Cents ( 10.89 Arcs)
along with residential building admeasuring 1700 sq.ft
(approximately) and all other usufructs and improvements thereon in
Sy. No. 182/4 situated in Cheriyamundam Vilage, Tirur Taluh
Malappuram District, owned by Mrs. Kadiyarnu (now deceased) and
r€pres€nted by her lqgal heirs :- Mr. Ali Mr. Satnad ,Mr. Shihab, Mr.

',;::, '

,1u Thc South lndien Bank Ltd., RcAd. Omce: Thrissur, Kcrela
Head Omce: S.l.B. House, T.B, Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissu! - 6EOOO1, Kerata
(le\ O4A7-242O O2O, lFar) 91 4A7-244 2O21, e-mail: sibcorEoratdAsib.co.in

elN; L65I91KL l929Pl,COOlO17, Toll Free (lndia) 1800-102 9408, !800-425-t8(D (BSNL)
rrr.touthhilLnb.nt.clE

t



. Rsgload OIlBce Kozhltode

The South lndien Bark Ltd, Regional OIfice - Kozhikode, Door No: 7/ I 164 O, P, Q, & S,
Ward No:7, 'Happj, Towers', Vaikom MoharEned Bashecr Road, Maranchira, Kozhikode,
Kerala - 673001. PhoneNot 0495-2726725,26&27, Emai.l: roloo4@srb.co.in, Website:
wsw. southindianbank.com

Z;iv,rr,^ n

Rahim, Smt. Smeera, Smt. Haseena more particularly described in
Prtition Deed No . 136312007 dated 07 .M.2OO7 of SRO Tirur, with
following boundaries: -

North : Prop€rty of Pafhutti Umma
East : 1l Feet Road and Property of Sainaba
South : Propefty of Assooz and Kulalankutty
West : Nellikkathotti Pararnba

Nafire of possession Physical Possession
Reserve Price Rs. 1,16,22,000/- (Rupees One Crores Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Two

Thousand Only )
Earnes Money Deposit
(END)

Rs.11,62,200/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Two
Hundred Onfy)

Mode of submission of
EMD/ Sale mormt

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way
of Demmd Draft drawu in favour of 'The Authorised Officer, The
South Indim Bank Ltd." payable at Kozlikode or through RTGS to
Account No:0412073000000541 held by " The Aurhorised Office,f'
in The South Indian Bank Ltd, Brmch Kozlikode S M Stre€t 0FSC
Code: SIBL0000412)

Last date and time for
submission of Bid along
withEMD

on or before 29-0+2025 by 5.00 PM

Property Inspection From 10.000 AM to 5.00 PM
rypoinment

on working days with prior

Bid inqranerrtal anount Rs 10,000/-

Date and time of E-auction 3G04.2025 &om 10.00 AM to 12.00 Noon (with 5 minute unlimited
auto extensions till sale is mncluded)

E-auction service provider lWs 4 Closure,
Website Nme: https://bankauctions.in
Contact Offi cial: Mr.Dinesh
Mobile:E142000735
Fmail : dinesh@bankauctions.in

TERMS AND CONDITI ONS OF SALE

1) The secured assa will be sold by +,auction through Bank's approved service provider i.e. tWs. 4 Closure

, who are assisting the Authorised Officer in conductingthe online auction.
2) The inte'nding purchasers shall submit the EMD orount mentioned hereinabove via Demand Draft in

favour of '"The Authorised Officer, The South lndian Bank Ltd." payable at Kozhikode at the address
mentioned above or through RTGS to Account No: 0412073000000541 held by "The Authorised
Officer" in The South Indian Bank Lt4 Branch Kozhikode S M Street (IFSC Code: SIBL0000412) latest

by 5.00PM on or before 29-04-2025.
3) The intending purchaser shall stbmit duly filled in bid forrn in original (format available with Authorised

officer and in website https://bmkauctions.in alotrg with self-attested copies of Proof of
identification/Address proof (KYC) to the Authorised officer md should crry the original for
verificaion. Bids submitted otherwise than in the format prescribed shall not be eligible for consideration
md will be liable for rejection.

.,

CINi 165191KL 1929PICOO1O17, Toll Free (lndia) laoo,102-94Oa, laoo-425-1aO9 (BSNL)
Ew..outhlidla[taDl. coE

The Souti Indian Bank Ltd., Regd. Ollice: Th.riasur, Ke.ala
Head Ofhce: S.I.B. Hou.e, T-E}. Road, P.B. No: 28- Thrissur - 680001. Ker-ala
(le\ O4a7-242O U2O, lFarl 91 447-244 2V21, e mail sibcorooratE@sib,co.in

t'
.)



. Roglorsf Oltrcs Kozhllode

The South Indiad Bank Ltd, Regional Office - Kozhikode, Door No: 7/ 1164 O, p, e, R, S,
Wa-rd No:7, "HapF,y Towers', Vaikom Mohammed Bashcer Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode,
Kerala - 673001. Phone No: 0495-2726725,26&27, Email: rq1oo4@sib.co,in, Website:
nww.southindianbank.com

4) In case ofjoint bidders, an authorization lstter signed by all the bidders authorizing a bidder (one mong
thsm who is holding a valid ID) is to be submitted along with bid fonn. In case the bidder is a
corporale/Partnership fim1 a copy ofthe resolution passed by the Board ofDirectors/Partners authorizing
the actual bidder, who is holding a valid ID, needs to be submitted along with the bid form.

5) Bidders should have active mobile numb€r and valid e-mail address for paticipating in E-Auction and
register their names at the e-auction portal and get User ID and Password free of cost from E-auction
service provider whereupon they would be allowed to participate in the online-E-auction.

5) Please note that interested puchasers shall be p€,rmifted to participate and bid in the e-auction only if
EMD amount has been received by the Bank along with the documents and in the manner mentioned in
point 3 hereinabove.

7) Eligible Biddos who have duly complied with the above requirements in point no.2, 3 & 4 hereinabove
will be provided wi6 User ID and Password through Bank's approved service provider for participating
in e-auction portal.

t) Aft€r the submission of EMD, the bidders shall not be allowed to withdraw the Bid formVEMD. The
amoutrt of EMD paid by hterested bidders shall not cary any i.nterest.

9) Online bidding will commence from Reserve price or from the highest bid quoted whichever is higher.
10) The Baft / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for my intemrption

or delav in access to the site irrespecfive oftle causes.

11) The bid once submitted by the bidder, cannot be cancelled/withdrawn md the bidder shall be bound to
buy the prop€rty at the final bid pnice. The failure on the part of bidder to coryly wi6 ay of fte terms
and conditions of e-Auction mentioned herein will result in forGiture of the mount paid by fte
defaulting bidder.

12) Decision of the Auftorised Officer regrding declration of successfirl bidder shall be final md binding
on all the bidders.

13) The Au&orised OIEcer shall be at liberty to cmcel the e-Auction process ar any time, before declaing
the successful bidder, without assigaing any r@son.

14) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not b€ sold below
the reserve price .

15) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no
correspondence regarding any chmge in lhe bid shall be entertained.

16) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offo and the Authorised officer bas absolute
right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjoum / postpone./ c€ncel the e-Auction without assiening
any reason thereof. The sale is subject to cotrfirmdion by the secured creditor.

17) ln case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall nsither [6y6 slaim o,n the
prop€rty tror on any part ofthe sum for which may it be subsequently sold.

lt) In case any dispute arises as to the validity of dre bid(s), amount ofbid, EMD or as to the eligibility of
fte bidder, authority of the p€rson rcpr€s€nting the bidder, the interpretation and decision of the
Authoriscd Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole discretion be entifled
to call offthe sale and put the prop€rty to sale once again on any date and at such time as may be decided
by the Bmk.

19) The property will be sold on "as is where is" basis, "as is what is" and "whatevcr there is" condition and
the Bank is not responsible for title, condition or any other fact affecting the property.

20) It is the responsibility ofthe Bidders to inspect and satis! thernselves about the Secured Asset, including
itsapeoifications, the legality ofthe title deeds and oth€r docum€nts p€rtaining to the said Secured Assa

The Soutl lndian Bank Ltd,, Re{d. Office: Thris8ur, Kerala
Head Offrce: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 680001, Kerala
F€U 0a87-2420 O2O, lFex) 91 497-244 2021, 6'mail: 6ib..rporet6@sib.co.iD

\.

Z"our*
-27 INDIAN Bank

CIN: 165191KL 1929PLCOO1O17, Toll Free (lndia) 1800-to2-940a, 18OO-425-18@ (BSNL)
rEs.routhbdla.abink. coE



. R.rglood Office Kozhllode

Tte South Indian Bar* Ltd, Regiona-l OIEce - Kozhikode, Door No: 7/ 1164 O, p, e, R, S,
Wa.rd No:7, 'HappJ, Towers', Vaikom Mohalnmed Barhecr Road, Mananchira, Kozhikode,
KeralB - 673001. Phone Not oE,95-2726725,26&27, Email: rotoo4@sib.co.in. Website:
wPw.southindianbank.com

before participating in the" E-auction" and The South lndian Bmk Ltd will not liable for any issues
p€rtaining to the Secured Asset after the completion ofthe E-auction.

2l) The Successfirl bidder shall pry 25o/" (including EMD of l0olo) of the bid amount immediately on the
same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be, on confirmation ofSale in hiVher favour.
Bdalne 75o/o of bid mount shall be paid to the Authorised Officer within 15 days of the sale, faifing
which the e,ntte deposit made by the Bidder towards eamest money deposit and/or other such amounts
shall be forfeited without any notice by the Authorized officer and the sale will be cancelled atrd the
property will be browht 1e s4le rgein However, in desirable cases the time may be ortelded at the sole
discretion of the Authorised Officer.

22) On the sale being confirned and on receip of the entire sale proceeds by the Authorised OfEcer, the
succ€ssfrIl bidder wifl be issued with a Sale Certificate as per the terms and conditions of the Bank and
the SARFAESI Act. The sale c€rtificate shall be issued in the narne ofthe successfirl bidder. No request
for change ofnane in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted the bid /paticipated in the
eAuction will be etrtertained

23) The successful bidder should pay all the existing dues etc., to the Govemment/ Local Authorities md
bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stanp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer chrgeg
Registration expenseq fees etc. for trmsfer of6e prop€rty in his/her ndle.

24) The South Indian Bank Ltd is not liable to pay any interest/ refimd EMD or any such monnts in case of
any delay in issue of con-firrnation of sald Sale Certificate by virtue of any Court Order received after e-
anction is complae or any other rearcns whatsoever.

25) The Authorised Officer or Bank will not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance, property
tax or atry dues to tre Govertrment or anybody in respect ofthe properties under sale.

26) The successful bidder shall pay all To<eJ Electicity/ Water/ Sewerage Charges or my other chrges
demanded by my authority after the acceptance ofthe bid, even if it pertains to previous periods.

27) Bidda shall ensure payment of TDS on sale in complimce with provision of Income Tax Act as

4plicable and necessary proof of the s"me to be submitted to Authorised Officer before issuance of Sale
Certificate.

2t) The Successful bidder sha[ at his/her cosl get the Elechicity/Water/Sewerage connection etc. and my
other common services trmsferred in his narne.

29) The Authorised Officer has obtained EC/ search report regarding dre property from 01-01-1989 to l0-
lO-2024 utd it cantains Nil encumbrance.

30) For any further information and for inspection of property, the intended bidders may contact the
Authorised Officer or The South Indian Bark Ltd., Brmch Vailathur durine working hours or may
contacl Mrs. Aparna S , Ph .9562280905 d the South Indian Bank Lt4 Regional Office, Kozhikode.

For detoiled terms snd conditions of the sale, please

ssys6gthin{irnberLcom and https://brtrlouctions.in
refer to thc link providd in

\
yry-For The South Indian B

orlsed Officer
. lii;i :'rii. Region)

Date: 08-04-2025
Place: Malappuran A ORISE,D OITICER

(CHIEF MANAGER)

The South lndl8n B6nk Ltd-, Regd. Omce: Thflssurr, I(erala
Hcad Olficc: S.I.B. House, T.B. Road, P.B. No: 28, Thrissur - 68OOO1, Kerala
(fel) 0487 -2420 O2O, lFaxl 91 487-244 2O21, e-mail sibcorporatdasib.co.io

CIN: I5519lKL 1929PL0O1017, Toll Free (Indra) laOO 102-9408, 18OO-425-1E09 (BSNL,I
rrrr.aoEthbdianba.nk,coE

\NDi4nl

SOUTH
ITIT-IEt^-II:EEI


